

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| | | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | |
|----------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|---------------------|---------------|
| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 1 | 066018 | | FURNISH FIELD OFFICE | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 2 | 070030 | | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 3 | 080050 | | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 4 | 100100 | | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 5 | 120090 | | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | 8 | EA | \$ 750.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 6 | 120091 | | CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | 2 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 7 | 120099 | | FLAGGING | 25000 | FA | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 8 | 120100 | | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 9 | 120120 | | TYPE III BARRICADE | 9 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 10 | 120151 | | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) | 2290 | LF | \$ 7.50 | \$ 17,175.00 |
| 11 | 120152 | | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) | 256 | SQ FT | \$ 32.00 | \$ 8,192.00 |
| 12 | 128651 | | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 EACH) | 420 | EA-DY | \$ 140.00 | \$ 58,800.00 |
| 13 | 130100 | | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | 1 | LS | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 14 | 130300 | | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 15 | 130320 | | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | 7 | EA | \$ 1,310.00 | \$ 9,170.00 |
| 16 | 130330 | | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | 2 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 17 | 130620 | | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | 4 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 18 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | 2925 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 14,625.00 |
| 19 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,150.00 |
| 20 | 130710 | | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 21 | 130900 | | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 22 | 146002 | | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST | 1 | LS | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 23 | 146005 | | BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 24 | 146008 | | TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 4.60 | \$ 9,338.00 |
| 25 | 170103 | | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 26 | 190101 | | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 662 | CY | \$ 220.00 | \$ 145,640.00 |
| 27 | 192003 | F | STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | 352 | CY | \$ 400.00 | \$ 140,800.00 |
| 28 | 193003 | F | STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | 231 | CY | \$ 350.00 | \$ 80,850.00 |

| | | 1. Ghilloti Construction Co. | | 2. Gordon N. Ball, Inc. | |
|--|--------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|--|
| | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | |
| | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | |
| | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| | \$ 375.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | |
| | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | |
| | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | |
| | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | |
| | \$ 95.00 | \$ 855.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 900.00 | |
| | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 | |
| | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,536.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,536.00 | |
| | \$ 70.00 | \$ 29,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | |
| | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | |
| | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 2,975.00 | |
| | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | |
| | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 400.00 | |
| | \$ 9.00 | \$ 26,325.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 8,775.00 | |
| | \$ 8.00 | \$ 16,240.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,090.00 | |
| | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | |
| | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | |
| | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | |
| | \$ 9.00 | \$ 18,270.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,090.00 | |
| | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | |
| | \$ 145.00 | \$ 95,990.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 198,600.00 | |
| | \$ 155.00 | \$ 54,560.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 105,600.00 | |
| | \$ 250.00 | \$ 57,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | |
|----------|-----------|-------|---|----------|-------|---------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 29 | 192003 | | IMPORTED BORROW | 96 | CY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 28,800.00 |
| 30 | 204099 | | PLANT WORK | 1 | LS | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 |
| 31 | 210270 | | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) (TYPE B) | 35000 | SF | \$ 0.90 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 32 | 210430 | | HYDROSEED | 45000 | SF | \$ 0.30 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 33 | 260203 | | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | 837 | CY | \$ 180.00 | \$ 150,660.00 |
| 34 | 390132 | | HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 3/4 INCH) | 645 | TON | \$ 420.00 | \$ 270,900.00 |
| 35 | 394074 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | 68 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,020.00 |
| 36 | 394077 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | 595 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 8,925.00 |
| 37 | 394090 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 17 | SY | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| 38 | 480601 | | TEMPORARY SHORING | 1 | LS | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| 39 | 490603 | | 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING | 492 | LF | \$ 700.00 | \$ 344,400.00 |
| 40 | 500001 | | PRESTRESSING CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE | 1 | LS | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 41 | 510051 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING | 72 | CY | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 108,000.00 |
| 42 | 510053 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE | 183 | CY | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 695,400.00 |
| 43 | 510054 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) | 79 | CY | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 276,500.00 |
| 44 | 519100 | | JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") | 61 | LF | \$ 175.00 | \$ 10,675.00 |
| 45 | 520102 | F | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) | 83827 | LB | \$ 2.50 | \$ 209,567.50 |
| 46 | 600097 | | BRIDGE REMOVAL | 1 | LS | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 47 | 620001 | | BIORETENTION | 168 | CY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 50,400.00 |
| 48 | 650014 | | 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 137 | LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 19,865.00 |
| 49 | 650018 | | 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 44 | LF | \$ 370.00 | \$ 16,280.00 |
| 50 | 705204 | | 18-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 6 | EA | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 7,560.00 |
| 51 | 705206 | | 24-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 2,160.00 |
| 52 | 707117 | | 36-INCH PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET | 23 | LF | \$ 550.00 | \$ 12,650.00 |
| 53 | 710136 | | REMOVE CULVERT | 51 | LF | \$ 140.00 | \$ 7,140.00 |
| 54 | 723050 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) | 7.4 | TON | \$ 260.00 | \$ 1,924.00 |
| 55 | 729011 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | 37 | SQ YD | \$ 23.00 | \$ 851.00 |
| 56 | 750001 | F | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | 944 | LB | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,304.00 |

| 1. Ghilloti Construction Co. | | 2. Gordon N. Ball, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 960.00 |
| \$ 211,740.00 | \$ 211,740.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| \$ 0.74 | \$ 25,900.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| \$ 0.16 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| \$ 110.00 | \$ 92,070.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 104,625.00 |
| \$ 220.00 | \$ 141,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 161,250.00 |
| \$ 10.00 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 680.00 |
| \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,950.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,950.00 |
| \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,400.00 |
| \$ 62,000.00 | \$ 62,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| \$ 263.00 | \$ 129,396.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 221,400.00 |
| \$ 49,095.00 | \$ 49,095.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| \$ 850.00 | \$ 61,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 |
| \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 988,200.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 512,400.00 |
| \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 134,300.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 158,000.00 |
| \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,250.00 |
| \$ 1.43 | \$ 119,872.61 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 251,481.00 |
| \$ 119,500.00 | \$ 119,500.00 | \$ 145,000.00 | \$ 145,000.00 |
| \$ 220.00 | \$ 36,960.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 50,400.00 |
| \$ 230.00 | \$ 31,510.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 41,100.00 |
| \$ 235.00 | \$ 10,340.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| \$ 900.00 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 40,250.00 |
| \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,550.00 |
| \$ 680.00 | \$ 5,032.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,700.00 |
| \$ 3.00 | \$ 111.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 185.00 |
| \$ 6.00 | \$ 5,664.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,720.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|---------------|------------------------|
| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 57 | 782120 | | RELOCATE MAILBOX | 7 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,450.00 |
| 58 | 800052 | | FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST) | 460 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 23,000.00 |
| 59 | 800102 | | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE WM) | 553 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 22,120.00 |
| 60 | 803020 | | REMOVE FENCE | 460 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| 61 | 803100 | | RECONSTRUCT FENCE | 93 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 9,300.00 |
| 62 | 803190 | | RELOCATE GATE | 1 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 63 | 820250 | | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | 4 | EA | \$ 105.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 64 | 820530 | | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | 1 | EA | \$ 220.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 65 | 832000 | | TEMPORARY MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM | 50 | LF | \$ 175.00 | \$ 8,750.00 |
| 66 | 833094 | F | TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING | 248 | LF | \$ 175.00 | \$ 43,400.00 |
| 67 | 839521 | F | CABLE RAILING | 22 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 68 | 839544 | | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 69 | 839584 | | IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 70 | 839586 | | TEMPORARY IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 71 | 839592 | | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 72 | 839730 | F | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85) | 250 | LF | \$ 700.00 | \$ 175,000.00 |
| 73 | 840516 | | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 42 | SQ FT | \$ 46.00 | \$ 1,932.00 |
| 74 | 846007 | | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 1434 | LF | \$ 9.00 | \$ 12,906.00 |
| 75 | 840515 | | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE | 450 | LF | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| 76 | 999989 | | GUARANTY | 1 | LS | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 7,400.00 |
| 77 | 999990 | | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 440,896.95 | \$ 440,896.95 |
| TOTAL: ROADWAY + BRIDGE ITEMS | | | | | | | \$ 4,852,266.45 |

| 1. Ghilloti Construction Co. | | 2. Gordon N. Ball, Inc. | |
|------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| \$ 40.00 | \$ 18,400.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 20,700.00 |
| \$ 35.00 | \$ 19,355.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 8,295.00 |
| \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,650.00 |
| \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| \$ 130.00 | \$ 32,240.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 32,240.00 |
| \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 2,530.00 |
| \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| \$ 395.00 | \$ 98,750.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 117,500.00 |
| \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 |
| \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 |
| \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| \$ 339,000.00 | \$ 339,000.00 | \$ 380,000.00 | \$ 380,000.00 |
| | \$ 3,560,980.61 | | \$ 3,846,186.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 3. Disney Construction | | 4. Granite Construction Co. | | 5. Viking Construction Co. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 1 | 066018 | | FURNISH FIELD OFFICE | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 2 | 070030 | | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 3 | 080050 | | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 4 | 100100 | | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | 1 | LS | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 5 | 120090 | | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | 8 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 6 | 120091 | | CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | 2 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 7 | 120099 | | FLAGGING | 25000 | FA | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 8 | 120100 | | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 9 | 120120 | | TYPE III BARRICADE | 9 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 2,520.00 |
| 10 | 120151 | | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) | 2290 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 |
| 11 | 120152 | | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) | 256 | SQ FT | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,536.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,536.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,792.00 |
| 12 | 128651 | | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 EACH) | 420 | EA-DY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 39,900.00 |
| 13 | 130100 | | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | 1 | LS | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 14 | 130300 | | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 15 | 130320 | | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | 7 | EA | \$ 270.00 | \$ 1,890.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 16 | 130330 | | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | 2 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 17 | 130620 | | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | 4 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 18 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | 2925 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 29,250.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 14,625.00 |
| 19 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 16,240.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,150.00 |
| 20 | 130710 | | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 2 | EA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 21 | 130900 | | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | 1 | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 22 | 146002 | | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 |
| 23 | 146005 | | BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 24 | 146008 | | TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,180.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 11,165.00 |
| 25 | 170103 | | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 26 | 190101 | | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 662 | CY | \$ 100.00 | \$ 66,200.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 165,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 132,400.00 |
| 27 | 192003 | F | STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | 352 | CY | \$ 450.00 | \$ 158,400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 140,800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 70,400.00 |
| 28 | 193003 | F | STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | 231 | CY | \$ 200.00 | \$ 46,200.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 71,610.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 57,750.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 3. Disney Construction | | 4. Granite Construction Co. | | 5. Viking Construction Co. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|---|----------|-------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 29 | 192003 | | IMPORTED BORROW | 96 | CY | \$ 160.00 | \$ 15,360.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 5,952.00 |
| 30 | 204099 | | PLANT WORK | 1 | LS | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 211,740.00 | \$ 211,740.00 | \$ 211,000.00 | \$ 211,000.00 |
| 31 | 210270 | | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) (TYPE B) | 35000 | SF | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 32 | 210430 | | HYDROSEED | 45000 | SF | \$ 0.25 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 33 | 260203 | | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | 837 | CY | \$ 86.00 | \$ 71,982.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 100,440.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 96,255.00 |
| 34 | 390132 | | HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 3/4 INCH) | 645 | TON | \$ 200.00 | \$ 129,000.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 167,700.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 199,950.00 |
| 35 | 394074 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | 68 | LF | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,176.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 782.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,700.00 |
| 36 | 394077 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | 595 | LF | \$ 32.00 | \$ 19,040.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 6,842.50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 14,875.00 |
| 37 | 394090 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 17 | SY | \$ 480.00 | \$ 8,160.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 1,010.00 | \$ 17,170.00 |
| 38 | 480601 | | TEMPORARY SHORING | 1 | LS | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 39 | 490603 | | 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING | 492 | LF | \$ 370.00 | \$ 182,040.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 184,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 196,800.00 |
| 40 | 500001 | | PRESTRESSING CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 41 | 510051 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING | 72 | CY | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 264,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 115,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 158,400.00 |
| 42 | 510053 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE | 183 | CY | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 672,525.00 | \$ 4,384.00 | \$ 802,272.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 494,100.00 |
| 43 | 510054 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) | 79 | CY | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 290,325.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 152,075.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 189,600.00 |
| 44 | 519100 | | JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") | 61 | LF | \$ 65.80 | \$ 4,013.80 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 21,350.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,200.00 |
| 45 | 520102 | F | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) | 83827 | LB | \$ 1.60 | \$ 134,123.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 167,654.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 167,654.00 |
| 46 | 600097 | | BRIDGE REMOVAL | 1 | LS | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 |
| 47 | 620001 | | BIORETENTION | 168 | CY | \$ 250.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 46,200.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 58,800.00 |
| 48 | 650014 | | 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 137 | LF | \$ 260.00 | \$ 35,620.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 45,210.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 78,090.00 |
| 49 | 650018 | | 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 44 | LF | \$ 280.00 | \$ 12,320.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 19,140.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 20,240.00 |
| 50 | 705204 | | 18-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 6 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 6,960.00 |
| 51 | 705206 | | 24-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 52 | 707117 | | 36-INCH PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET | 23 | LF | \$ 700.00 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 1,810.00 | \$ 41,630.00 |
| 53 | 710136 | | REMOVE CULVERT | 51 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 918.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 13,770.00 |
| 54 | 723050 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) | 7.4 | TON | \$ 560.00 | \$ 4,144.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 8,880.00 | \$ 1,930.00 | \$ 14,282.00 |
| 55 | 729011 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | 37 | SQ YD | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,405.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 1,517.00 |
| 56 | 750001 | F | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | 944 | LB | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,720.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,720.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 16,048.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 3. Disney Construction | | 4. Granite Construction Co. | | 5. Viking Construction Co. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 57 | 782120 | | RELOCATE MAILBOX | 7 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 58 | 800052 | | FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST) | 460 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 43.50 | \$ 20,010.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| 59 | 800102 | | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE WM) | 553 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,590.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,636.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,590.00 |
| 60 | 803020 | | REMOVE FENCE | 460 | LF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,680.00 |
| 61 | 803100 | | RECONSTRUCT FENCE | 93 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 4,557.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,395.00 |
| 62 | 803190 | | RELOCATE GATE | 1 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 63 | 820250 | | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | 4 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 64 | 820530 | | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | 1 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 65 | 832000 | | TEMPORARY MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM | 50 | LF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 13,750.00 |
| 66 | 833094 | F | TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING | 248 | LF | \$ 160.00 | \$ 39,680.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 48,360.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 43,400.00 |
| 67 | 839521 | F | CABLE RAILING | 22 | LF | \$ 95.00 | \$ 2,090.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 2,530.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,640.00 |
| 68 | 839544 | | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) | 2 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 69 | 839584 | | IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 70 | 839586 | | TEMPORARY IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 71 | 839592 | | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION | 2 | EA | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 |
| 72 | 839730 | F | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85) | 250 | LF | \$ 470.00 | \$ 117,500.00 | \$ 483.00 | \$ 120,750.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 130,000.00 |
| 73 | 840516 | | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 42 | SQ FT | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,940.00 |
| 74 | 846007 | | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 1434 | LF | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 10,038.00 |
| 75 | 840515 | | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE | 450 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 76 | 999989 | | GUARANTY | 1 | LS | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 77 | 999990 | | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 385,000.00 | \$ 385,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 409,000.00 | \$ 409,000.00 |
| | | | TOTAL: ROADWAY + BRIDGE ITEMS | | | | \$ 3,880,889.00 | | \$ 4,072,577.50 | | \$ 4,090,498.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 6. Stacy and Witbeck, Incorporated | | 7. Steelhead Constructors Assoc. | | 8. Golden State Bridge, Inc. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 1 | 066018 | | FURNISH FIELD OFFICE | 1 | LS | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| 2 | 070030 | | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 3 | 080050 | | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 4 | 100100 | | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 5 | 120090 | | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | 8 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 6 | 120091 | | CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | 2 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 7 | 120099 | | FLAGGING | 25000 | FA | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 8 | 120100 | | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 9 | 120120 | | TYPE III BARRICADE | 9 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 10 | 120151 | | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) | 2290 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 11,450.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 10,305.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,870.00 |
| 11 | 120152 | | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) | 256 | SQ FT | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,328.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 2,176.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,536.00 |
| 12 | 128651 | | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 EACH) | 420 | EA-DY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 29,400.00 |
| 13 | 130100 | | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | 1 | LS | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 14 | 130300 | | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 15 | 130320 | | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | 7 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| 16 | 130330 | | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | 2 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 17 | 130620 | | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | 4 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 18 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | 2925 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 14,625.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 20,475.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 29,250.00 |
| 19 | 130640 | | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,180.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 18,270.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 22,330.00 |
| 20 | 130710 | | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 21 | 130900 | | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 22 | 146002 | | CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST | 1 | LS | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 23 | 146005 | | BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 24 | 146008 | | TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | 2030 | LF | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,180.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,150.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 16,240.00 |
| 25 | 170103 | | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 26 | 190101 | | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 662 | CY | \$ 175.00 | \$ 115,850.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 165,500.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 82,750.00 |
| 27 | 192003 | F | STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) | 352 | CY | \$ 185.00 | \$ 65,120.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 158,400.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 132,000.00 |
| 28 | 193003 | F | STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE) | 231 | CY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 115,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 115,500.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 51,975.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 6. Stacy and Witbeck, Incorporated | | 7. Steelhead Constructors Assoc. | | 8. Golden State Bridge, Inc. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|---|----------|-------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 29 | 192003 | | IMPORTED BORROW | 96 | CY | \$ 165.00 | \$ 15,840.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,304.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 10,560.00 |
| 30 | 204099 | | PLANT WORK | 1 | LS | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 215,000.00 | \$ 215,000.00 | \$ 212,000.00 | \$ 212,000.00 |
| 31 | 210270 | | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) (TYPE B) | 35000 | SF | \$ 2.20 | \$ 77,000.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 56,000.00 |
| 32 | 210430 | | HYDROSEED | 45000 | SF | \$ 0.40 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 33 | 260203 | | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | 837 | CY | \$ 120.00 | \$ 100,440.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 83,700.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 146,475.00 |
| 34 | 390132 | | HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A 3/4 INCH) | 645 | TON | \$ 350.00 | \$ 225,750.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 161,250.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 167,700.00 |
| 35 | 394074 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | 68 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,080.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 952.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,440.00 |
| 36 | 394077 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | 595 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 35,700.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 8,330.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 11,900.00 |
| 37 | 394090 | | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 17 | SY | \$ 400.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 7,990.00 | \$ 610.00 | \$ 10,370.00 |
| 38 | 480601 | | TEMPORARY SHORING | 1 | LS | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 |
| 39 | 490603 | | 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING | 492 | LF | \$ 450.00 | \$ 221,400.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 270,600.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 196,800.00 |
| 40 | 500001 | | PRESTRESSING CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE | 1 | LS | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 41 | 510051 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING | 72 | CY | \$ 950.00 | \$ 68,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 126,000.00 |
| 42 | 510053 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE | 183 | CY | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 823,500.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 951,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 915,000.00 |
| 43 | 510054 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) | 79 | CY | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 126,400.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 205,400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 316,000.00 |
| 44 | 519100 | | JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") | 61 | LF | \$ 130.00 | \$ 7,930.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 7,625.00 |
| 45 | 520102 | F | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) | 83827 | LB | \$ 2.00 | \$ 167,654.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 167,654.00 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 150,888.60 |
| 46 | 600097 | | BRIDGE REMOVAL | 1 | LS | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 550,000.00 | \$ 550,000.00 |
| 47 | 620001 | | BIORETENTION | 168 | CY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 50,400.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 52,080.00 | \$ 333.00 | \$ 55,944.00 |
| 48 | 650014 | | 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 137 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 27,400.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 46,580.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 61,650.00 |
| 49 | 650018 | | 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 44 | LF | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10,560.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 14,080.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 28,600.00 |
| 50 | 705204 | | 18-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 6 | EA | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 51 | 705206 | | 24-INCH CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION | 2 | EA | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 52 | 707117 | | 36-INCH PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET | 23 | LF | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 16,560.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 |
| 53 | 710136 | | REMOVE CULVERT | 51 | LF | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,295.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 11,475.00 |
| 54 | 723050 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) | 7.4 | TON | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 2,812.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,440.00 |
| 55 | 729011 | | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | 37 | SQ YD | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,332.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 333.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 814.00 |
| 56 | 750001 | F | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | 944 | LB | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,416.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 4,248.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,608.00 |

BID TAB: FREESTONE FLAT ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

| Item No. | Item Code | P / F | Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | 6. Stacy and Witbeck, Incorporated | | 7. Steelhead Constructors Assoc. | | 8. Golden State Bridge, Inc. | |
|----------|-----------|-------|--|----------|-------|------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost | Unit Cost | Cost |
| 57 | 782120 | | RELOCATE MAILBOX | 7 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 58 | 800052 | | FENCE (TYPE WM, WOOD POST) | 460 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 41,400.00 |
| 59 | 800102 | | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE WM) | 553 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,530.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,590.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 19,355.00 |
| 60 | 803020 | | REMOVE FENCE | 460 | LF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,520.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,520.00 |
| 61 | 803100 | | RECONSTRUCT FENCE | 93 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$ 5,580.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 11,625.00 |
| 62 | 803190 | | RELOCATE GATE | 1 | EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 63 | 820250 | | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | 4 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 64 | 820530 | | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | 1 | EA | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 65 | 832000 | | TEMPORARY MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM | 50 | LF | \$ 110.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 66 | 833094 | F | TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING | 248 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 49,600.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 28,520.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 41,168.00 |
| 67 | 839521 | F | CABLE RAILING | 22 | LF | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 4,180.00 |
| 68 | 839544 | | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) | 2 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 7,100.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| 69 | 839584 | | IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 10,100.00 | \$ 20,200.00 |
| 70 | 839586 | | TEMPORARY IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | 2 | EA | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 71 | 839592 | | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION | 2 | EA | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 27,900.00 | \$ 55,800.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 72 | 839730 | F | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 85) | 250 | LF | \$ 700.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 137,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 73 | 840516 | | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 42 | SQ FT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,730.00 |
| 74 | 846007 | | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | 1434 | LF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 21,510.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,604.00 |
| 75 | 840515 | | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE | 450 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 76 | 999989 | | GUARANTY | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 77 | 999990 | | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 314,060.00 | \$ 314,060.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 510,000.00 | \$ 510,000.00 |
| | | | TOTAL: ROADWAY + BRIDGE ITEMS | | | | \$ 4,410,410.00 | | \$ 4,738,714.00 | | \$ 5,308,573.60 |